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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P390800

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-24)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G3)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

22CZ2-90VHE-HRP-UNV-L950-CD1-U

2x2 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 5000K, 90 LEDS, AND HRP LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

7023.0 lumens

N/A

103.0 lumens/watt
1.25/13/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

68.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 20f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P390800
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-90VHE-HRP-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P390800
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-90VHE-HRP-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
97 88 81 75 95 86 80 74
88 77 68 61 8 75 67 61
80 68 59 51 78 66 58 51
74 60 51 44 72 59 50 44
68 54 45 38 66 53 44 38
63 49 40 33 61 48 39 33
59 45 36 30 57 44 35 30
55 41 32 27 53 40 32 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 29 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
5936 5936 5936
5903 5945 5945
5887 5929 5957
5858 5916 5959
5814 5903 5962
5798 5921 5983
5747 5876 5988
5685 5855 6025
5608 5844 6098
5525 5839 6291
5407 5883 6553
5260 6011 6932
5088 6173 7424
4737 6481 8027
4349 6788 8780
3814 7144 9078
3282 6805 7125
2871 4946 5425

20
50
50

111
96

83
72
64
57
51
47
43
39
36

30

111
92
77
65
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
72
60
50
43
38
33
29
26
24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
61
55
50
45
41
38
35

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
55
48
43
38
34
31
29

10

106
86
71
59
50
43
37
33
29
26
24

20
10
50

102
88
76
67
59
53
48
44
40
37
34

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
86
72
62

54
47
42
37
34
31
28

10

102
84
69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
24

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
67
55
47
40
35
31
27
24

22
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P390800

CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-90VHE-HRP-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 208.7 3.0
10°-20° 599.2 8.5
20°-30° 914.1 13.0
30°-40° 1116.2 15.9
40°-50° 1193.4 17.0
50°-60° 11519 16.4
60°-70° 991.6 14.1
70°-80° 670.9 9.6
80°-90° 177.0 2.5
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1722.0 24.5
0°-40° 2838.1 40.4
0°-60° 5183.5 73.8
0°-90° 7023.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 7023.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

2206 2206 2206 2206 2206
2185 2190 2201 2201 2201 208
2103 2108 2123 2134 2139 593
1953 1963 1994 2005 2015 899
1731 1746 1782 1819 1834 1083
1452 1478 1534 1612 1653 1121
1121 1157 1281 1410 1478 1005
744 816 1018 1178 1261 740
367 486 687 827 873 394
93 129 160 165 176 105

0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P390800
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-90VHE-HRP-UNV-L950-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2206.0 2206.0 2206.0 2206.0 2206.0
2190.5 2195.7 2206.0 2206.0 2211.2
21854  2190.5 22009 22009 2200.9
2169.9  2175.0 21854  2190.5 2190.5
21544 21595 21699 2175.0 2180.2
2128.6 21337 2149.2  2159.5 2159.5
2102.7 21079 2123.4  2133.7 2138.9
2071.7 2082.1 2097.6 21079 2113.1
20304 2040.7 20614 2076.9 2082.1
1994.2  2004.6 2025.2 2040.7 2051.1
19529  1963.2 1994.2 2004.6 2014.9
1901.2 1911.6 1937.4 1958.1 1973.6
1849.6  1859.9 1890.9 1916.7 1927.1
1792.7  1808.2 1844.4  1865.1 1880.6
1730.7  1746.2 1782.4 1818.6 1834.1
1668.7 1684.2 1720.4 17669 17876
1596.4 1617.1 1663.6 17256 17359
1529.3 1555.1 1596.4  1668.7 1694.6
1451.8 1477.6 15344 16119 1653.2
1379.4  1405.3 1467.3 1560.2 1611.9
1291.6  1327.8 1405.3 1513.8 1565.4
1208.9  1239.9 1343.3 1462.1 1524.1
11211 1157.3 1281.3 1410.4 1477.6
1043.6  1074.6 1214.1 1358.8 1436.3
945.4 986.8 11469 13019 13794
842.1 904.1 1079.8 12399 13226
744.0 816.3 1017.8 11779 1260.6
656.1 733.6 940.3 1110.8 1188.3
552.8 651.0 862.8 1028.1 11159
459.8 568.3 775.0 940.3 1017.8
366.8 485.6 687.1 826.6 873.1
284.2 397.8 589.0 630.3 635.5
211.8 315.1 439.1 444.3 459.8
144.7 222.2 284.2 310.0 315.1
93.0 129.2 160.2 165.3 175.7
41.3 46.5 56.8 51.7 51.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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